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STANDING COMMITTEES 

MEETING SCHEDULE FOR 

AUGUST 15, 2019 

REGULAR LEGISLATIVE SESSION 

 

Committee meetings will be held at the days and times listed below in the various Legislative 

Meeting Rooms, 6th Floor, Edwin L. Crawford County Building, Government Plaza, Binghamton, 

New York. 

 

Monday, August 5, 2019  4:00 PM – Public Safety & Emergency Services 

• Office of Emergency Services Director Michael 

Ponticiello will provide an update on the OES 

Communications Upgrade Project. 

 

     4:15 PM – Public Works & Transportation 

• The Committee will review and finalize the short list 

for the DPW Facilities Engineering Term Contract. 

 

 

Tuesday, August 6, 2019   4:00 PM – Personnel  

 

     4:05 PM – Economic Development, Education & Culture 

 

 

Wednesday, August 7, 2019  4:00 PM – Health & Human Services 

• Willow Point Nursing & Rehabilitation Center 

Administrator Ryan LaClair will provide an update 

on staffing at the facility. 

 

  

Thursday, August 8, 2019  4:00 PM – County Administration 

 

     4:05 PM – Finance 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The next regular Legislative Session will be on Thursday August 15, 2019 at 4:30 PM 

beginning with the annual Agriculture Day Celebration with regular business to follow in 

the Legislative Chamber, 6th Floor, Edwin L. Crawford County Office Building, Government 

Plaza, Binghamton, New York. 



Please note that Resolutions in bold are prime sponsored by that Committee. 

AGENDA 

PUBLIC SAFETY & EMERGENCY SERVICES COMMITTEE 

Monday, August 5, 2019 

4:00 PM 

 

#10 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF THE STATEWIDE 

INTEROPERABLE COMMUNICATIONS PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF 

EMERGENCY SERVICES AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2019-2020 

 

#12 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PROPERTY LEASE AGREEMENT WITH CARL 

DIGIROLAMO FOR THE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES FOR 2019-2118 

 

#13 RESOLUTION DESIGNATING THE BROOME COUNTY LEGISLATURE AS LEAD 

AGENCY WITH RESPECT TO THE BROOME COUNTY EMERGENCY 

COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM UPGRADE PROJECT – LAUREL LAKE RADIO 

TOWER  

 

#14 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH US CORRECTIONS, LLC FOR 

PRISONER TRANSPORTATION SERVICES FOR THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF 

FOR 2019-2021 

 

#15 RESOLUTION CONFIRMING APPOINTMENTS TO MEMBERSHIP ON THE BROOME 

COUNTY FIRE ADVISORY BOARD 

 

#27 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH JAN NIELSEN TO ACCEPT 

THE DONATION OF REAL PROPERTY FOR THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF 

 

Office of Emergency Services Director Michael Ponticiello will provide an update on the OES 

Communications Upgrade Project. 
 

https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-10.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-10.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-10.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-12.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-12.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-13.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-13.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-13.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-13.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-14.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-14.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-14.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-15.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-15.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-27.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-27.pdf


Please note that Resolutions in bold are prime sponsored by that Committee. 

AGENDA 

PUBLIC WORKS & TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE 

Monday, August 5, 2019 

4:15 PM 

 

#7 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH SCS INC. FOR 

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE DIVISION OF SOLID WASTE 

MANAGEMENT FOR 2019-2021 

 

#8 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE ITHACA AREA 

WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY TO ACCEPT AND TREAT RAW LEACHATE 

FROM THE LEACHATE COLLECTION SYSTEM AT THE BROOME COUNTY 

LANDFILL FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS DIVISION OF SOLID 

WASTE MANAGEMENT FOR 2019-2024 

 

#9 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE WAIVER OF TIPPING FEES AT THE BROOME 

COUNTY LANDFILL  

 

#28 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH PERKINS & WILL FOR 

FUNDING FROM THE MARKETING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ALLOCATION 

OF THE OCCUPANCY TAX FOR 2019 

 

#29 RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2019 HIGHWAY CONTINUING BUDGET 
 

The Committee will review and finalize the short list for the DPW Facilities Engineering Term 

Contract. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-7.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-7.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-7.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-8.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-8.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-8.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-8.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-8.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-9.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-9.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-28.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-28.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-28.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-029.pdf


Please note that Resolutions in bold are prime sponsored by that Committee. 

 

 

AGENDA 

PERSONNEL COMMITTEE 

Tuesday, August 6, 2019 

4:00 PM 

 

#1 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE COMPUTER HARDWARE 

TECHNICIAN PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DIVISION OF INFORMATION 

TECHNOLOGY AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2019-2020 

 
#6 RESOLUTION EXTENDING THE APPOINTMENT OF TERRY CAREY AS ACTING 

PROBATION DIRECTOR (GROUP B) 

 
#11 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUEST FOR REAL 

PROPERTY TAX SERVICE 

 

#25 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE TRAFFIC SAFETY PROGRAM 

GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM 

BUDGET FOR 2019-2020 
 

https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-1.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-1.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-1.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-6.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-6.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-11.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-11.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-25.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-25.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-25.pdf


Please note that Resolutions in bold are prime sponsored by that Committee. 

AGENDA 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, EDUCATION & CULTURE COMMITTEE 

Tuesday, August 6, 2019 

4:05 PM 

 

#9 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE WAIVER OF TIPPING FEES AT THE BROOME 

COUNTY LANDFILL  

 

#13 RESOLUTION DESIGNATING THE BROOME COUNTY LEGISLATURE AS LEAD 

AGENCY WITH RESPECT TO THE BROOME COUNTY EMERGENCY 

COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM UPGRADE PROJECT – LAUREL LAKE RADIO TOWER  

 
#16 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND 

OPPORTUNITY ACT YOUTH PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF 

EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET 

FOR 2018-2020 

 
#17 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND 

OPPORTUNITY ACT ADULT PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF 

EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET 

FOR 2018-2020 

 
#18 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND 

OPPORTUNITY ACT ADMINISTRATION PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF 

EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET 

FOR 2018-2020 

 

#19 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND 

OPPORTUNITY ACT DISLOCATED WORKER PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE 

OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM 

BUDGET FOR 2018-2020 

 

#28 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH PERKINS & WILL FOR 

FUNDING FROM THE MARKETING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ALLOCATION 

OF THE OCCUPANCY TAX FOR 2019 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-9.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-9.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-13.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-13.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-13.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-16.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-16.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-16.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-16.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-17.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-17.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-17.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-17.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-18.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-18.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-18.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-18.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-19.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-19.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-19.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-19.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-28.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-28.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-28.pdf


Please note that Resolutions in bold are prime sponsored by that Committee. 

AGENDA 

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE 

Wednesday August 7, 2019 

4:00 PM 

 

#21 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CANCELLATION OF 2009-2015 UNCOLLECTIBLE 

ACCOUNT RECEIVABLES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CLINIC SERVICES 

DIVISION  
 

#22 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWN OF DICKINSON 

FOR SERVICE DELIVERABLES RELATED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH’S 

CREATING HEALTHY SCHOOLS AND COMMUNITIES GRANT FOR 2019 
 

#23 RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT TO MEMBERSHIP ON THE 

BROOME COUNTY YOUTH BUREAU ADVISORY BOARD 
 

#24 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF THE OPIOID OVERDOSE DATA TO 

ACTION (O2DA) PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND 

ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2019-2020 
 

#25 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE TRAFFIC SAFETY PROGRAM 

GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM 

BUDGET FOR 2019-2020 
 

#26 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF THE LOURDES HEALTHY 

NEIGHBORHOODS PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND 

ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2019-2022 

 

Willow Point Nursing & Rehabilitation Center Administrator Ryan LaClair will provide an update 

on staffing at the facility. 

 
 

https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-21.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-21.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-21.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-22.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-22.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-22.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-23.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-23.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-24.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-24.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-24.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-25.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-25.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-25.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-26.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-26.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-26.pdf


Please note that Resolutions in bold are prime sponsored by that Committee. 

AGENDA 

COUNTY ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE 

Thursday, August 8, 2019 

4:00 PM 

 
#1 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE COMPUTER HARDWARE 

TECHNICIAN PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DIVISION OF INFORMATION 

TECHNOLOGY AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2019-2020 

 
#2 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE DEPOSIT POLICE 

DEPARTMENT FOR A MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT MEMORANDUM OF 

UNDERSTANDING FOR THE DIVISION OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY FOR 

2019-2021 

 

https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-1.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-1.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-1.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-2.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-2.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-2.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-2.pdf


Please note that Resolutions in bold are prime sponsored by that Committee. 

AGENDA 

FINANCE COMMITTEE 

Thursday, August 8, 2019 

4:05 PM 

 

#1 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE COMPUTER HARDWARE 

TECHNICIAN PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DIVISION OF INFORMATION 

TECHNOLOGY AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2019-2020 

 

#2 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE DEPOSIT POLICE 

DEPARTMENT FOR A MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT MEMORANDUM OF 

UNDERSTANDING FOR THE DIVISION OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY FOR 

2019-2021 

 
#3 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF COUNTY-OWNED PROPERTIES FROM 

THE 2019 TAX SALE AUCTION AND AUTHORIZING THE SELL BACK OF IN REM 

FORECLOSURE PROPERTIES TO FORMER OWNERS 

 
#4 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BROOME COUNTY TO JOIN THE NEW YORK 

COOPERTIVE LIQUID ASSETS SECURITIES SYSTEM AND AUTHORIZING THE 

DIRECTOR OF THE OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET TO EXECUTE THE 

NYCLASS COOPERATIVE INVESTMENT AGREEMENT 

 
#5 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CANCELLATION OF REAL PROPERTY TAXES PLUS 

ACCRUED INTEREST AND PENALTIES ON VARIOUS CITY AND TOWN-OWNED 

PARCELS 

 

#6 RESOLUTION EXTENDING THE APPOINTMENT OF TERRY CAREY AS ACTING 

PROBATION DIRECTOR (GROUP B) 

 

#7 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH SCS INC. FOR 

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE DIVISION OF SOLID WASTE 

MANAGEMENT FOR 2019-2021 

 

#8 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE ITHACA AREA 

WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY TO ACCEPT AND TREAT RAW LEACHATE 

FROM THE LEACHATE COLLECTION SYSTEM AT THE BROOME COUNTY 

LANDFILL FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS DIVISION OF SOLID 

WASTE MANAGEMENT FOR 2019-2024 

 
#9 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE WAIVER OF TIPPING FEES AT THE BROOME 

COUNTY LANDFILL  

 

#10 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF THE STATEWIDE 

INTEROPERABLE COMMUNICATIONS PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF 

EMERGENCY SERVICES AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2019-2020 
 

#11 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUEST FOR REAL 

PROPERTY TAX SERVICE 
 

https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-1.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-1.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-1.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-2.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-2.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-2.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-2.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-3.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-3.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-3.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-4.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-4.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-4.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-4.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-5.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-5.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-5.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-6.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-6.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-7.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-7.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-7.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-8.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-8.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-8.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-8.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-8.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-9.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-9.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-10.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-10.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-10.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-11.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-11.pdf


Please note that Resolutions in bold are prime sponsored by that Committee. 

#12 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PROPERTY LEASE AGREEMENT WITH CARL 

DIGIROLAMO FOR THE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES FOR 2019-2118 

 

#14 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH US CORRECTIONS, LLC FOR 

PRISONER TRANSPORTATION SERVICES FOR THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF 

FOR 2019-2021 
 

#16 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND 

OPPORTUNITY ACT YOUTH PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF 

EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET 

FOR 2018-2020 
 

#17 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND 

OPPORTUNITY ACT ADULT PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF 

EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET 

FOR 2018-2020 

 

#18 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND 

OPPORTUNITY ACT ADMINISTRATION PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF 

EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET 

FOR 2018-2020 
 

#19 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND 

OPPORTUNITY ACT DISLOCATED WORKER PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE 

OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM 

BUDGET FOR 2018-2020 
 

#20 RESOLUTION LEVYING THE COST OF WORKERS’ COMPENSATION FOR 

2020 

 

#21 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CANCELLATION OF 2009-2015 UNCOLLECTIBLE 

ACCOUNT RECEIVABLES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CLINIC SERVICES 

DIVISION  
 

#22 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWN OF DICKINSON 

FOR SERVICE DELIVERABLES RELATED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH’S 

CREATING HEALTHY SCHOOLS AND COMMUNITIES GRANT FOR 2019 
 

#24 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF THE OPIOID OVERDOSE DATA TO 

ACTION (O2DA) PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND 

ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2019-2020 
 

#25 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE TRAFFIC SAFETY PROGRAM 

GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM 

BUDGET FOR 2019-2020 
 

#26 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF THE LOURDES HEALTHY 

NEIGHBORHOODS PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND 

ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2019-2022 
 

https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-12.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-12.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-14.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-14.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-14.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-16.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-16.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-16.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-16.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-17.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-17.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-17.pdf
https://gobroomecounty.co.broome.ny.us/files/legis/081519-17.pdf
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Please note that Resolutions in bold are prime sponsored by that Committee. 

#27 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH JAN NIELSEN TO ACCEPT 

THE DONATION OF REAL PROPERTY FOR THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF 

 

#28 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH PERKINS & WILL FOR 

FUNDING FROM THE MARKETING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ALLOCATION 

OF THE OCCUPANCY TAX FOR 2019 
 

#29 RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2019 HIGHWAY CONTINUING BUDGET 
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